Qwest Corporation
1600 7th Avenue, Room 3204
Seattle, Washington  98191
(206) 345-2002
Facsimile (206) 346-5616
Kirk R. Nelson
President - Washington
January 21, 2003

Advice No. 3376T

Carole Washburn, Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and


Transportation Commission

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington  98504-7250

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Qwest Corporation (Qwest) is forwarding for filing the sheets listed on Attachment A.

On December 20, 2002, the Commission entered its Forty-Fourth Supplemental Order in Docket No. UT-003013.  The order was the Part D Final Order in determining costs and prices for various UNEs and wholesale services.  On January 14, 2003, the Commission extended the time for Qwest to submit its compliance filings to no later than January 21, 2003.  In accordance with the requirements of the Commission, Qwest herein makes this compliance tariff filing.  In addition, Qwest is filing cost studies supporting the compliance filings and explanations for the changes made to the nonrecurring rate elements.

Copies of this filing have been provided to the UT-003013 Service List.

If you have questions concerning this filing, please contact Sue Henson on (206) 345-4341
Yours very truly,

By  _____________________________


President

Attachments

Attachment A

Advice No. 3376T

INTERCONNECTION SERVICES
WN U-42

SECTION
SHEET
REVISION



1
2
5th

3
Index 1
5th

3
3
2nd

3
4
2nd

3
5
2nd

3
6
2nd

3
7
2nd

3
8
6th

3
8.1
3rd

3
9
5th

3
9.1
3rd

3
9.2
2nd

3
9.3
2nd

3
9.4
2nd

3
9.5
2nd

3
9.6
2nd

3
10
3rd

3
10.1
3rd

3
10.2 thru 10.8
Original

3
11
5th

3
12
5th

3
13
4th

3
14
4th

3
14.1
3rd

3
14.2
3rd

3
14.3
3rd

3
14.4
2nd

3
14.5
2nd

3
14.6 thru 14.15
Original

3
16
4th

3
17
5th

3
22
4th

3
26.1
Original

3
26.2
Original

3
29
2nd

RESALE OF REGULATED TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES
WN U-43

SECTION
SHEET
REVISION



3
1
1st

